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June 20, 1967

Mr. Orion Atchison

Thorpe Well Company
23^0 Sixth Avenue
Des Moines, lova 50313

Dear Mr. Atchison:

To verify our phone call, we wish to advise that the
top of the Prairie du Chien in the nev Ankeny well is at
2039. We recommend that drilling continue for approximately
fifty feet into the Prairie du Chien to insure a good shut
off of any water in the St. Peter and/or any fractures which
might allow sand from the St. Peter to enter the well.

Please feel free to call again if you have any unanswered
questions, or if we can he of further assistance.

Very truly yours ,

H. G. Hershey

BGH-RCH/1



August k, 1967

MEMORANDUM

TO: Dr. H. G. Hershey

FROM: Richard C. Northup

RE: Ankeny City Well #h

The Ankeny City Well #J»(their second Jordan well)

has reached total depth in the St. Lawrence at 2580'.

Thorpe's driller brought in the final samples for us to

check. I have picked the Jordan at 2^60' and the St.

Lawrence at 2515 '• We now have a complete set of samples

for this one. Mr. Erickson, of Veenstra and Kimm

Engineering Company, of West Des Moines^is supposed to

call us before they pump.



March 27, 1968

Mr. Robert jbrickson
Veenstra & Kimm Engineering Co.
9&k Fourth Street
kest Des Moines, Iowa 50265

Dear Mr. Lrickson:

We have completed the examination of veil

cuttings from the Ankeny Town Well #5.

A copy of our geologic log is englosed

for your files.

Very truly yours

hGR/nJc
Enclosure

K. G. Hershey



Geo AJ utet &ee*

March 27, 1966

City Water Superintendent
Ankepy , Iowa 50021

Dear Sir:

We have completed the examination of well

cuttings from the Ankeny Town Well 05•

A copy of our geologic log is enclosed

for your files.

Very truly yours,

HGH/njc
Enclosure

H. G. Herfeaey
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IOWA GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
In Cooperation with

U. S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
Iowa City, Iowa

Name
ANKLNV TouJN U)ELL

Town
RMKEN'f

County

Contractor Driller
Thorpe ujeu- Co.

POLK

Drilling Dates
JftN. 16, 1967 SEPT. 14, 1367
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Remarks
u)e.ll ute* Mot ftaoiZEO

Logged By
North up MRRcn,i9fe%

Explanation

of Colors

W;'Mvf¥- Soil

State
I0U1R

Loc.
SE St SO)
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14-

T N..R. M
80K. 24 U).

Elev.
370'

T.D.
2580'

I.G.S. No.
UJ-19312

L —— I Loess. Silt on Siltstone

[ZZZl Drift

I I Sand S Gravel

tinrzzl Shale

EIZn3 Sandstone

x—t\ Limestone

3 Dolomite

^3 Chert

l~S- TU Gypsum or Anhydrite

•i Coal

I NlS iNn Samples
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